EMERGENCY: There is currently 1 INCIDENT.
(Updates: 6)
July 18 UpdateJUL 18, 2019 @ 3:18 PM
Latest CRD numbers show 47 properties impacted by flooding. Residents are encourage to attend public meeting in Big Creek this Saturday, July 20.

What's New

Public Notice - 103 Mile Boil Water Notice Update

Nov 4, 2016

103 MILE BOIL WATER NOTICE UPDATE

The Cariboo Regional District (CRD) advises that the Boil Water Notice issued for the 103 Mile Water System on Oct. 19, 2016, will remain in effect until further notice. 

The attached letter from Interior Health Authority (IHA) dated Oct. 31, 2016, explains the reasons for the continuation of the Boil Water Notice. The CRD is working with IHA to resolve the issues outlined in the letter. 

A public information meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, November 8, 2016 at 7:30 p.m. in the 108 Mile Community Hall at 4924 Telqua Drive. There will be a brief presentation from CRD and IHA staff explaining the issues and next steps to resolve them and there will be an opportunity to ask questions.

If you have any questions, please contact the CRD’s Environmental Services Department at 1-800-665-1636 or 250-392-3351 or contact Interior Health Authority at 250-302-5000.

Uploads: 

Page last modified: October 30, 2018 09:50:58 PDT